Form code: TE 211 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE EXAMINATION
CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000WG
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Replacement Filter Elements for Single, Double and Automatic Filters
with type designation(s)
SCREW-IN FILTER ELEMENTS, PLUG-IN FILTER ELEMENTS
Issued to
Fil-Tec Rixen GmbH
Hamburg, Germany
is found to comply with
Fil-Tec Rixen Werknorm 001 Rev. 02, dated 2020-11-10 (available on http://www.fil-tec-
rixen.com)
Application :
Refer to section APPLICATION/LIMITATION in the certificate.
Max. working temp.: 150 °C
Working media: see chapter APPLICATION/LIMITATION
Design pressure: up to 16 bar
Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-08-27
This Certificate is valid until 2025-08-26.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Thilo Pabst
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Examination Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-025701-3
Certificate No: TAP00000WG
Revision No:  2
Form code: TE 211 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Filter elements/candles made of stainless-steel according ISO 9044, for the use in single, double and
automatic filters.
Two different types:
 - installing by screw-in (short sign “G”)
 - installing by plug-in (short sign “S”)
Production place: Fil-Tec Rixen GmbH, Osterrade 26, 21031 Hamburg, Germany
Scope / Technical data
Filter elements with different diameter, length, mesh sizes and mesh weaves are available according to
below table.
Type Marking /
Drawing no.
Drawing
dated
Filter Mesh Size (XX)1
[μm]
Outer diameter
[mm]
Element Length
[mm]
Screw-In
Elements
KX20GXX 2010-03-05
25 μm; 31 μm; 48 μm;
60 μm; 80 μm;
100 μm; 200 μm
70 μm Tela2;
80 μm Tela2
29.5 mm
220 mm
KX30GXX 2009-07-31 315 mm
KX40GXX 2013-05-08 439 mm
KX49GXX 2009-09-13 50.0 mm 437 mm
KX75GXX 2010-11-02 29.5 mm 720 mm
Plug-In
Elements
KX20SXX 2012-01-16
29.5 mm
246 mm
KX40SXX 2010-02-05 466 mm
KX71SXX 2010-02-25 710 mm
KX75SXX 2010-02-25 747 mm
Note1: wire diameter and open filter surface according ISO 4783-1
Note2: Tela – 5 heddle atlas weave